

# IPFQR Program: FY 2020 IPF PPS Final Rule and APU Determination

## Wednesday • August 28, 2019 • 2 p.m. ET Agenda

This presentation will summarize the change to the Inpatient Psychiatric Facility Quality Reporting (IPFQR) Program as delineated in the Fiscal Year (FY) 2020 Inpatient Psychiatric Facility Prospective Payment System (IPF PPS) Final Rule and the annual payment update (APU) determination and reconsideration processes related to the recent data submission period.

#### **Objectives**

At the end of the presentation, participants will be able to:

- Explain changes to the IPFQR Program per the FY 2020 IPF PPS Final Rule.
- Describe the APU determination and reconsideration processes.

#### **Speakers**

Jeffrey A. Buck, PhD

Program Lead, IPFQR Program

Senior Advisor for Behavioral Health

Center for Clinical Standards and Quality, CMS

Lauren Lowenstein, MPH, MSW

Program Specialist, IPFQR Program, CMS

#### **Moderator**

**Evette Robinson, MPH** 

Program Lead, IPFQR Program, Inpatient VIQR Outreach and Education SC

### **Click Here to Register**

- Presentation slides will be available the day before the webinar on the <u>Upcoming Events</u> page at QualityReportingCenter.com.
- This webinar offers Relay Conference Captioning (RCC). To use this feature, please contact IQR Support at inpatientsupport@vigrc1.hcgis.org.
- Join us at least 15 minutes prior to the beginning of the session.
- Audio is streamed through your computer and will require headphones or speakers.
- For questions regarding the IPFQR Program, visit the *QualityNet Q&A tool*.
- This presentation has been approved for one continuing education (CE) credit.
- CE provider is approved by the California Board of Registered Nursing, Provider Number 16578, for one (nationally approved) contact hour.